cui.com
date 03/09/2023
page 1 of 8
SERIES:  PQQ10W-S │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
FEATURES
• 10W isolated output
• ultra wide 4:1 input range
• single regulated output

typ
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
min
(mA)
max
(mA)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
PQQ10W-Q24-S3-S 24 9~36 3.3 0 2,400 8 150 84
PQQ10W-Q24-S5-S 24 9~36 5.0 0 2,000 10 150 87
PQQ10W-Q24-S9-S 24 9~36 9.0 0 1,111 10 150 88
PQQ10W-Q24-S12-S 24 9~36 12.0 0 833 10 150 88
PQQ10W-Q24-S15-S 24 9~36 15.0 0 667 10 150 88
PQQ10W-Q24-S24-S 24 9~36 24.0 0 417 10 150 87
Notes:	 1. Ripple and noise are measured at 20 MHz BW by “parallel cable” method. See figure 3.
                 2. At nominal input voltage.
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
PQQ10W - QXX - S XX - S
Input Voltage Output Voltage
Packaging style
S = SIP
Output
S = single
cui.com
date 03/09/2023 │ page 2 of 8CUI Inc │ SERIES: PQQ10W-S │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operating input voltage 9 24 40 Vdc
start-up voltage 9 Vdc
surge voltage for maximum of 1 second -0.7 50 Vdc
current
full load / no load
3.3 Vdc output
5 Vdc output
other outputs
389/25
474/25
474/9
398/45
485/45
485/18
mA
mA
mA
filter capacitance filter
CTRL module on: CTRL pin open or pulled high (3.5-12 Vdc)
module off: CTRL pin pulled low to GND (0-1.2 Vdc)
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
maximum capacitive load
3.3 & 5 Vdc output
9 Vdc output
12 Vdc output
15 Vdc output
24 Vdc output
2,200
680
470
330
220
μF
μF
μF
μF
μF
voltage accuracy ±2 %
line regulation ±0.5 %
load regulation 5%~100% load ±1 %
switching frequency PWM mode 500 kHz
transient recovery time 25% load step change 300 500 μS
transient response deviation nominal input voltage
3.3 & 5 Vdc output
other outputs
±5